
Season 2019/2020 Average Season 2018/2019 Average ( + or - )
Kgs. per kg. Kgs. per kg. Taka

49,479,621.3        197.57         46,261,896.6        269.02    (-) 71.45
2,497,448.9          172.92         2,178,603.3          293.84    (-) 120.92

51,977,070.2        196.38         48,440,499.9        270.14    (-) 73.76

Sale 26 : 52.97%
Season 2019/2020 Avg. (Tk.)
Average Price Sale No. 26 Pkgs. Kgs. per kg.

CTC Leaf -- 37,606         2,062,366.5          171.09    
CTC Dust -- 7,916          435,082.4             181.61    

Total  = 45,522         2,497,448.9          172.92    
Green Tea -- -              -                       #DIV/0!
Orthodox            - -- -              -                       #DIV/0!
 Total  = 45,522         2,497,448.9          172.92    

-              -                       #DIV/0!
30               1,643.7                 88.34      

-              -                       #DIV/0!
Grand Total = 45,552         2,499,092.6          172.87    

Buyer Purchase Analysis :
Exporter -- -              -                       #DIV/0! 0.00%
Internal -- 45,552         2,499,092.6          172.86    100.00%

Total = 45,552         2,499,092.6          172.87    100.00%
Upto date Sale :

CTC Leaf -- 776,179       42,570,242.5        194.92    
CTC Dust -- 171,135       9,406,827.7          203.00    

Total  = 947,314       51,977,070.2        196.38    
Green Tea -- 72               3,423.0                 452.15    
Orthodox            - -- 17               365.5                    248.54    

Total  = 947,403       51,980,858.7        196.38    
-              -                       #DIV/0!

5,890          323,291.7             76.25      
103             5,696.2                 179.06    

Grand Total = 953,396       52,309,846.6        195.66    
Buyer Purchase Analysis :

Exporter -- 370             20,260.1               214.62    0.04%
Internal -- 953,026       52,289,586.5        195.65    99.96%

Total  = 953,396       52,309,846.6        195.66    100.00%

Sale No. 28: Will be held on Nov. 19, 2019 at 8.30 A.M. in which total offering will comprise
approximately 70,171 bags Leaf and 11,204 bags Dust.

Sale No. 29: Scheduled to be held on Monday, Nov. 25, 2019 at the second tea auction centre of
the country at Sreemongal.

Crop Report : All Bangladesh tea production upto end Sept. 2019 is 65.94 million kg. compared to
54.87 million kg. during the same period last year and 51.86 million kg. in 2017. Up by 11.07 million
kg. (20.1%) from 2018 and Up by 14.08 million kg. (27.1%) from 2017. (Source Bangladesh Tea
Board).

Season 2018/2019 (O/S) :
A/c Concerned :

Damage Tea :

Damage Tea :

Season 2018/2019 (O/S) :
A/c Concerned :

Upto Sale No. 25 :

85,944 packages were offered and 45,522 packages were sold
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